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† Triple Time £10,000 - - - - - 145 90

 Without Parole £10,000 18,132 c 9 45,000 24,103 23,613 47 42

■ New Stallion for 2026 † First Foals in 2025 f 9 27,000 12,160 12,000

♦ First Foals in 2026 ֎ First Runners in 2026 † Mostahdaf £9,000 - - - 84 74

Dubawi £350,000 696,479 c 6 1,300,000 570,994 512,982 102 80 Cracksman £8,500 38,273 c 20 150,000 41,460 30,000 90 42

f 5 1,574,183 847,062 900,000 f 27 150,000 35,912 22,039

Frankel £350,000 644,972 c 16 3,600,000 799,206 428,950 188 192 † Dragon Symbol £8,000 - - - - 140 150

f 16 1,500,000 490,737 450,000 ■ Elite Status £8,000

Kingman £125,000 230,451 c 21 500,000 212,534 160,000 134 163 Sergio Prokofiev £8,000 29,074 c 29 110,000 24,552 19,677 157 101

f 14 650,000 257,327 225,000 f 27 125,935 33,930 25,000

Too Darn Hot £100,000 151,819 c 34 1,000,000 165,492 100,000 171 171 Ardad £7,500 27,954 c 27 85,714 26,228 18,000 115 105

f 19 425,000 127,351 80,000 f 45 180,000 28,989 20,000

֎ Baeed £55,000 167214 c 28 625000 149642 12000 115 165 ֎ Perfect Power £7,500 56763 c 18 260000 60250 50000 56 134

f 23 629673 188606 150000 f 18 215,000 53,276 35,500

Havana Grey Private 116,409 c 54 500,000 121,029 100,000 133 145 ♦ Isaac Shelby £7,000 - - - - 96

f 50 450,000 111,421 82,645 ■ Aesterius £6,500

■ Rosallion £40,000 Lope Y Fernandez £6,000 12,635 c 22 38,095 13,275 8,435 113 96

Study Of Man £35,000 54,445 c 14 155,000 60,537 54,261 118 140 f 24 75,000 12,048 8,309

f 2 13,381 11,806 11,806 Dream Ahead £5,500 15,449 c 6 50,000 21,166 14,500 29 33

Palace Pier £32,500 90,703 c 27 550,000 103,402 66,667 113 99 f 8 20,000 11,160 14,500

f 21 200,000 74,376 59,032 Magna Grecia £5,500 21,046 c 5 55,000 22,523 19,048 1 0

Showcasing £30,000 47,789 c 44 171,429 42,276 35,419 104 130 f 3 45,651 18,586 6,297

f 39 240,000 54,000 38,100 A'Ali £5,000 27,163 c 12 95,238 38,945 32,529 78 71

† Modern Games £27,500 - - - 113 95 f 10 39,355 13,025 10,738

† Chaldean £25,000 - - - 162 150 Bated Breath £5,000 22,047 c 15 92,000 25,984 18,000 59 26

Sea The Moon £20,000 46,205 c 30 100,000 44,942 38,964 70 89 f 13 40,000 17,505 15,500

f 18 190,000 48,310 27,154 ֎ Caturra £5,000 18519 c 25 60000 20119 15238 71 67

■ Diego Velazquez £17,500 f 21 42000 16615 15742

Nathaniel £17,500 86,389 c 18 350,000 90,469 62,500 145 112 ♦ Eldar Eldarov £5,000 30

f 11 170,000 79,633 47,619 † El Caballo £4,000 - - - - 90 101

Pinatubo £17,500 56,202 c 29 340,000 59,864 40,000 151 98 Soldier's Call £3,500 18,377 c 19 65,000 15,685 11,429 61 16

f 20 130,000 50,893 39,677 f 13 66,903 22,311 13,381

Kameko £15,000 33424 c 17 250,000 48,348 28,571 89 136 Farhh Private 101,000 c 2 150,000 101,000 22 35

f 27 150,000 24,028 11,019 f 0 0 0

Oasis Dream £15,000 48,467 c 13 102,322 34,633 22,000 64 51 Iffraaj Private 18,249 c 6 40,000 17,830 11,250 19 24

f 7 320,000 74,159 45,000 f 4 50,000 18,877 10,000

♦ Vandeek £15,000 - - - - 161

■ Inisherin £12,500 - - - -

■ Lead Artist £12,500 - - - -

♦ Bradsell £10,000 - - - - 129

Golden Horn £10,000 8,564 c 3 14,286 7,923 4,762 169 177

f 3 20,952 9,206 5,714

Harry Angel £10,000 30,726 c 21 160,000 35,305 31,484 121 95

f 30 210,000 27,520 16,135

Mohaather £10,000 19,482 c 15 70,000 26,984 23,810 73 105

f 14 35,419 11,443 10,000

† Shaquille £10,000 - - - - 153 121

֎ Stradivarius £10,000 50272c 13 110193 51852 51161 89

f 2 40000 40000 40000
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֎ Blackbeard € 17,500 77,874 c 37 500,000 80,877 55,096 139 145

f 30 450,000 74,169 48,375

Sea The Stars € 300,000 289,975 c 34 3,700,000 309,926 117,967 165 140 † Little Big Bear € 17,500 - - - - 119 85

f 39 750,000 272,582 190,000 ■ Shadow Of Light

Lope de Vega € 200,000 245,293 c 35 669,028 223,059 173,160 165 144 † Native Trail € 16,000 - - - - 162 107

f 30 787,092 271,233 220,386 Australia € 15,000 44,687 c 18 170,000 43,228 32,500 51 151

Night Of Thunder € 200,000 431,716 c 35 1,700,000 452,625 360,000 120 169 f 14 170,000 46,564 25,305

f 27 2,361,275 404,611 251,869 ♦ Big Evs € 15,000 - - - - 159

Blue Point € 100,000 141,147 c 48 1,000,000 165,392 114,128 146 172 Cotai Glory € 15,000 29,898 c 52 125,000 31,892 24400 111 117

f 53 310,000 119,190 110,000 f 32 153,483 26,657 17,445

No Nay Never € 100,000 187,603 c 37 1,700,000 172,733 100,000 165 151 Churchill € 15,000 47,371 c 43 200,000 43,362 33,058 156 111

f 36 1,495,474 202,887 108,661 f 33 236,128 52,594 43,290

New Bay € 75,000 130,085 c 38 700,000 158,226 127,967 150 175 ♦ King Of Steel € 15,000 - - - - 153

f 28 393,546 91,894 59,516 Space Blues € 15,000 40,973 39 149,547 37,587 33,058 159 165

Mehmas € 70,000 112,524 c 52 400,000 120,429 99,193 224 257 f 29 157,418 45,528 28,335

f 52 480,000 104,619 88,290 ֎ State Of Rest € 20,000 49,888 c 19 102,322 41,358 35,419 94 81

Camelot € 60,000 137,304 c 34 944,510 167,822 102,596 138 184 f 28 300,000 55,677 36,316

f 28 320,000 100,246 78,709 ■ Arizona Blaze € 12,500

♦ City Of Troy € 60,000 - - - - 175 ֎ Bayside Boy € 12,500 35,414 c 25 300,000 46,321 31,484 104 65

Starspangledbanner € 60,000 106,253 c 49 290,000 94,320 75,000 145 133 f 35 106,257 27,623 15,742

f 44 900,000 119,542 55,048 † Good Guess € 12,500 - - - - 232 210

Dark Angel € 45,000 87,413 c 38 450,000 92,019 56,548 126 169 ♦ Henry Longfellow € 15,000 - - - - - 172

f 27 380,000 80,929 55,096 Kodi Bear € 12,500 26,000 c 44 130,000 30,493 25,927 146 120

■ Delacroix € 40,000 f 42 86,580 21,303 19,362

Starman € 40,000 95,642 c 52 400,000 87,048 61,483 100 267 ֎ Lucky Vega € 12,500 25,071 c 20 80,000 29,374 29,012 99 92

f 42 525,000 106,282 69,000 f 12 32,000 17,900 17,445

† St. Marks Basilica € 40,000 - - - - 110 146 ֎ Minzaal € 12,500 c 40 300,000 73,665 55,048 83 122

Sioux Nation € 37,500 73,474 c 71 525,000 71,005 55,096 197 282 f 48 550,000 71,095 39,355

f 72 475,000 75,909 59,516 Pheonix Of Spain € 12,500 25,921 c 11 110,000 36,434 29,909 204 68

■ Camille Pissarro € 30,000 f 10 45,000 14,356 9,732

Teofilo € 30,000 81,980 c 5 94,451 49,186 50,000 60 42 Make Believe € 10,000 23,984 c 7 31,484 22,768 26,761 62 72

f 5 220,386 114,773 100,000 f 7 72,000 25,200 19,000

♦ Auguste Rodin € 27,500 - - - - 205 ♦ Mill Stream € 10,000 - - - - 170

Sands Of Mali € 25,000 58,315 c 8 55,096 37812 40,645 116  ֎ Persian Force € 10,000 39,770 c 55 135,000 37,894 31,484 101 79

f 4 220000 99321 81,500 f 22 200,000 44,460 31,090

Ghaiyyath € 20,000 78,342 c 41 300,000 78,207 65,000 148 192 Saxon Warrior € 10,000 49,798 c 44 280,000 56,678 34,316 24 43

f 52 400,000 78,449 55,048 f 40 204,644 42,230 24,400

Gleneagles € 20,000 47,091 c 18 165,289 46,853 24,987 135 188 ■ Unquestionable € 10,000

f 16 170,000 47,359 35,419 ֎ Naval Crown € 9,000 41,819 c 28 100,000 41,827 39,355 110 59

■ Henri Matisse € 20,000 f 17 251,869 41,807 27,000

Kodiac € 25,000 71,981 c 25 165,000 52,623 42,857 106 78 Awtaad € 8,500 18,161 c 8 47,000 20,462 22,038 116 74

f 20 625,000 96,179 58,942 f 8 31,484 15,861 17,316

♦ Look De Vega € 20,000 - - - - 195 Bungle Inthejungle € 7,500 15,971 c 11 47,226 19,118 12,593 96 60

■ Maranoa Charlie € 20,000 - - - - f 15 29,909 13,664 12,593

† Paddington € 20,000 - - - - 70 137 ■ Magnum Force € 7,500 - - - -

■ Topgear € 7,500 - - - -
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